Event 1

Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships

Campo Verde High School,

Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District

Gilbert, AZ -

02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run
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Girls 1.
Bib

1 1295
2 1298
3 1307
4 1255
5 1252
6 1300
7 1325
8 1254
9 1343
10 1228
11 1297
12 1275
13 1309
14 1304
15 1273
16 1268
1308

17 1230
1305
1306
1296

18 1330
19 1347
1299
1301
1303
1302

20 1278
21 1236
22 1326
23 1274
24 1237
25 1345
26 1269
27 1349
28 1350
29 1342
30 1256
31 1272
32 1331
33 1329
1271
1277

34 1235
1270

35 1234
36 1233
37 1346
1231
1238

Name Year School Finals Pace
Cloe Baugh 8 Highland 8:59.7 6:00
Camryn Delancey 7 Highland 9:02.9 6:02
Kaylee Leavitt 7 Highland 9:13.0 6:09
Shiloh Ulrickson 7 Gilbert Classic 9:26.7 6:18
Megan Kalkman 7 Gilbert Classic 9:37.5 6:25
Charlotte Greer 8 Highland 9:48.4 6:33
Lucy Fisher 8 Mesquite 9:54.7 6:37
Rebekah Udall 8 Gilbert Classic 9:56.0 6:38
Kate Housley 7 South Valley 9:59.0 6:40
Saige Buchholzer 7 Desert Ridge 9:59.8 6:40
Valentina Declaire 8 Highland 10:00.7 ©6:41
Molly MacDonald 8 Greenfield 10:02.7 6:42
Kaleigh Spence 8 Highland 10:21.8 6:55
Sierra Horrocks 8 Highland 10:25.5 ©6:57
Stella Hall 8 Greenfield 10:30.1 7:01
Camryn Ashdown 8 Greenfield 10:36.4 7:05
Kiera Moschau 7 Highland 10:46.5 7:11
Jaysie Dewey 7 Desert Ridge 10:56.2 7:18
Audra Huempfner 7 Highland 10:56.8 7:18
Allyson Koberlien 7 Highland 10:58.2 7:19
Bella Cruz 8 Highland 11:03.6 7:23
Jalynn Shannon 7 Mesquite 11:05.4 7:24
Lilly Miles 7 South Valley 11:11.3 7:28
Charity Driggs 8 Highland 11:14.3 7:30
Addie Halbert 7 Highland 11:14.5 7:30
Ellie Hendricks 7 Highland 11:17.3 7:32
Hailey Halterman 8 Highland 11:19.4 7:33
Ellie Swenson 7 Greenfield 11:21.3 7:35
Casey Peterson 8 Desert Ridge 11:25.3 7:37
Kim Foreman 7 Mesquite 11:26.4 7:38
Kate Lesueur 8 Greenfield 11:36.3 7:45
Tessa Scoggins 7 Desert Ridge 11:37.2 7:45
Sofia Katsurayama 7 South Valley 11:39.7 7:47
Sydney Carrera 8 Greenfield 11:41.4 7:48
Quincy Saunders 8 South Valley 11:41.8 7:48
Elizabeth Stone 8 South Valley 11:56.3 7:58
Kira Housholder 7 South Valley 12:10.7 8:08
Brianna Urciuoli 7 Gilbert Classic 12:12.8 8:09
Nina Gojkovic 8 Greenfield 12:18.4 8:13
Zoe Wilton 7 Mesquite 12:21.1 8:15
Chloe Lyons 7 Mesquite 12:22.6 8:16
Trinity Czerwinski Czer 7 Greenfield 12:23.5 8:16
Jane Reading 8 Greenfield 12:27.0 8:18
Keely Nelson 8 Desert Ridge 12:28.9 8:20
Kate Crandall 7 Greenfield 12:32.6 8:22
Marilynn Hudson 8 Desert Ridge 12:38.6 8:26
Caroline Hudson 7 Desert Ridge 12:39.0 8:26
Kelsi Loscalzo-Kinworth 8 South Valley 12:39.5 8:27
Sidney Frederick 8 Desert Ridge 12:42.6 8:29
Summer Sitton 7 Desert Ridge 12:58.9 8:40
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Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships

Campo Verde High School,

Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District

Gilbert,

AZ - 02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 1.5 Mile Run

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 38 1327 Kaylee Fowler 7 Mesquite 13:19.3 8:53
52 1239 Mylie Trejo 8 Desert Ridge 13:20.0 8:54
53 1232 Elena Ham 8 Desert Ridge 13:38.5 9:06
54 1267 Annabel Arndt 7 Greenfield 13:43.4 9:09
55 39 1328 Hayley Kuenning 8 Mesquite 13:48.9 9:13
56 1352 Brooke Thomas 7 South Valley 14:00.1 9:21
57 1229 Annallia Chavez-Rubio 7 Desert Ridge 14:56.7 9:58
58 40 1257 Wangzhaogi Wu 7 Gilbert Classic 15:27.4 10:19
59 1340 Anna Braaksma 8 South Valley 16:11.4 10:48
60 1276 Emie Platt 8 Greenfield 16:44.1 11:10
61 41 1253 Audrey Ray 8 Gilbert Classic 17:24.4 11:37
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Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships

Camp

Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District
o Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ -

02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 23 Highland ( 9:25.
1 1 1295 Cloe Baugh 8 8
2 2 1298 Camryn Delancey 7 9
3 3 1307 Kaylee Leavitt 7 9
4 6 1300 Charlotte Greer 8 9
5 11 1297 Valentina Declaire 8 10
6 ( 13) 1309 Kaleigh Spence 8 10:
7 ( 14) 1304 Sierra Horrocks 8 10:
2. 86 Greenfield ( 10:49.
1 12 1275 Molly MacDonald 8 10:
2 15 1273 Stella Hall 8 10:
3 16 1268 Camryn Ashdown 8 10:
4 20 1278 Ellie Swenson 7 11:
5 23 1274 Kate Lesueur 8 11:
[ ( 26) 1269 Sydney Carrera 8 11:
7 ( 31) 1272 Nina Gojkovic 8 12:
3. 87 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 11:20.
1 4 1255 Shiloh Ulrickson 7 9
2 5 1252 Megan Kalkman 7 9
3 8 1254 Rebekah Udall 8 5
4 30 1256 Brianna Urciuoli 7 12
5 40 1257 Wangzhaogi Wu 7 16%
6 ( 41) 1253 Audrey Ray 8 17
4. 106 Desert Ridge ( 11:17.
1 10 1228 Saige Buchholzer 7 9
2 17 1230 Jaysie Dewey 7 10:
3 21 1236 Casey Peterson 8 11
4 24 1237 Tessa Scoggins 7 11
5 34 1235 Keely Nelson 8 12
[ ( 35) 1234 Marilynn Hudson 8 12:
7 ( 36) 1233 Caroline Hudson 7 12:
5. 108 South Valley ( 11:17
1 9 1343 Kate Housley 7 9
2 19 1347 Lilly Miles 7 11:
3 25 1345 Sofia Katsurayama 7 11:
4 27 1349 Quincy Saunders 8 11:
5 28 1350 Elizabeth Stone 8 11:
[ ( 29) 1342 Kira Housholder 7 12:
7 ( 37) 1346 Kelsi Loscalzo-Kinworthy 8
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Page 4
Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District
Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

oD WN

112 Mesquite (Gilbert) ( 11:26.1 57:10.2 2:27.9)
7 1325 Lucy Fisher 8 9:54.7

18 1330 Jalynn Shannon 7 11:05.4

22 1326 Kim Foreman 7 11:26.4

32 1331 Zoe Wilton 7 12:21.1

33 1329 Chloe Lyons 7 12:22.6

38) 1327 Kaylee Fowler 7 13:19.3

39) 1328 Hayley Kuenning 8 13:48.9



Event 2

Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District

Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN

Qb DS DSBS DDDDPWWWWWWWWWWDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDMNDNNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOoOUd WNEPOWOLW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JOU D WNE OWOOW-JoO) U b whNEFE O W

O ~J o Ul WDN B

PR R R RR R R
O W-Jon U WN O W

20
21

22
23
24

25
26

27

28

29

30

31
32
33

1361
1314
1259
1321
1249
1280
1318
1247
1286
1312
1246
1311
1364
1313
1284
1243
1356
1282
1315
1317
1365
1281
1322
1251
1358
1250
1283
1242
1320
1310
1289
1288
1294
1292
1334
1291
1337
1290
1293
1324
1323
1316
1333
1319
1362
1354
1332
1285
1240
1357

Year School

Finals

Kade Cullimore
Andrew Earnheart
Adam Dennis
Corbin Ogden

Ben Wilkinson
Nate Bayola
Colton Lueck
Luke Thomas
Griffin Gibb
Noah Contreras
Zachary Stone
Ryer Campbell
Dylan McCormick
Carson Cosseboom
Kellen Everett
Talan McDowell
Dylan Brandt
Ryan Estrada
Kody Hunter
Tanner Lee
Carter Skousen
Parker Carroll
Mark Sheehan
Keaton Wolpers
Samuel Campbell
Lukas Wiser
Hayden Etsitty
Christian Ingram
Cohen Mann

Ben Allen

Aiden Pulsipher
Tommy Nymark
Talan Young
Keeran Van Gelder
Joshua Fowler
Dean Smith

Drik Olson
Dawson Seegmiller
Dallin Woolf
Tiave Wolfgramm
Camron Wandler
Nathan Lauricella
Zane Dupuis
Maxwell Lund
Mitchell Hall
Joshua Anderson
Luis Campillo
Damian Garcia
Tristan Elmer
Brigham Burnham
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Greenfield
Highland
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Event 2

Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships

Campo Verde High School,

Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District

Gilbert,

AZ - 02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

34

35

36

37
38

39
40

1353
1248
1339
1245
1335
1355
1359
1264
1258
1266
1363
1244
1263
1336
1241

Name Year School Finals Pace
Luke Ahles 7 South Valley 10:46.0 7:11
Adan Thompson 8 Desert Ridge 11:11.1 7:28
Jason Thompson 7 Mesquite 11:16.1 7:31
Adan Salcido 7 Desert Ridge 11:31.3 7:41
Seth March 8 Mesquite 11:35.9 7:44
Grady Ashton 8 South Valley 11:36.1 7:45
Matthew Colgan 7 South Valley 12:27.3 8:19
Jackson Peterson 8 Gilbert Classic 12:37.1 8:25
Ayan Bhatia 8 Gilbert Classic 12:57.3 8:39
Wenrui Xu 8 Gilbert Classic 12:59.0 8:40
Theron Kiyaani 7 South Valley 13:12.4 8:49
Mason Priddy 7 Desert Ridge 13:55.3 9:17
James Packard 7 Gilbert Classic 14:25.0 9:37
Ethan Martinez 8 Mesquite 15:35.1 10:24
Aiden Hernandez 7 Desert Ridge 20:44.5 13:50
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Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships

Campo Verde High School,

Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District
Gilbert, AZ -

02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 35 Highland (
1 2 1314 Andrew Earnheart

2 4 1321 Corbin Ogden

3 7 1318 Colton Lueck

4 10 1312 Noah Contreras

5 12 1311 Ryer Campbell

6 14) 1313 Carson Cosseboom

7 19) 1315 Kody Hunter

2. 62 Desert Ridge (
1 5 1249 Ben Wilkinson

2 8 1247 Luke Thomas

3 11 1246 Zachary Stone

4 16 1243 Talan McDowell

5 22 1251 Keaton Wolpers

[ 24) 1250 Lukas Wiser

7 20) 1242 Christian Ingram

3. 69 Greenfield (
1 6 1280 Nate Bayola

2 9 1286 Griffin Gibb

3 15 1284 Kellen Everett

4 18 1282 Ryan Estrada

5 21 1281 Parker Carroll

6 25) 1283 Hayden Etsitty

7 27) 1289 Aiden Pulsipher

4. 74 South Valley (
1 1 1361 Kade Cullimore

2 13 1364 Dylan McCormick

3 17 1356 Dylan Brandt

4 20 1365 Carter Skousen

5 23 1358 Samuel Campbell

6 31) 1362 Mitchell Hall

7 32) 1354 Joshua Anderson

5. 153 Gilbert Classical Academy (
1 3 1259 Adam Dennis

2 36 1264 Jackson Peterson

3 37 1258 Ayan Bhatia

4 38 1266 Wenrui Xu

5 39 1263 James Packard
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Page
Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District
Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/10/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 154 Mesquite (Gilbert) ( 10:26.7 52:13.2 1:19.5)
1 28 1334 Joshua Fowler 8 9:56.6
2 29 1337 Drik Olson 7 9:59.4
3 30 1333 Zane Dupuis 8 10:19.5
4 33 1332 Luis Campillo 8 10:41.6
5 34 1339 Jason Thompson 7 11:16.1
[ 35) 1335 Seth March 8 11:35.9
7 40) 1336 Ethan Martinez 8 15:35.1



